CLERK OF THE DOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Receipt No: 3607132020-373

No	otice of Determination	Appendix D	
To: ⊠	Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  County Clerk County Of: San Bernardino	Contact:Mr. Jim Morrissey, Planner	
	Address: 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415	Address:  Contact: Phone:	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comp sources Code.	liance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clea	ringhouse): 2 02 <b>04</b> 0323	
Pro	ject Title: North Shore Pipeline Replacement Project		
Pro	ject Applicant: Southwest Gas Corporation (Contact: Par	n Chavez, Engineering Technician)	
Pro	ject Location (include county): State Route 38/North Shore	Drive and North Shore Lane (approximate), San Bernardino County	
The Driv med nati exis	ject Description: e project involves upgrading existing high-pressure natural gas pip ve/State Route 38, and Stanfield Cutoff to increase the pressure a eting existing and future demands. The proposed improvements of ural gas pipeline with an 8-inch high-pressure steel natural gas pip eting natural gas pipelines would be abandoned in place and capp marily by open trench excavation with some areas installed by hori	nd natural gas feed into the Big Bear area for the purpose of would involve replacing the existing 6-inch high-pressure steel seline. Other lateral pipelines would also be upgraded. The ed off, and new natural gas pipelines would be installed	
Thi	s is to advise that the County of (X Lead Agency or \(\sime\) I	San Bernardino has approved the above Responsible Agency)	
	cribed project on 6/19/20 and has made (date) cribed project.	the following determinations regarding the above	
2. [ 3. N 4. A 5. A	The project [ will will not] have a significant efferable An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project in the pro	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ect pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ondition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.	
neg	s is to certify that the final EIR with comments and regative Declaration, is available to the General Public County's website at http://cms.sbcounty.gov/lus/Planning/Environ	at:	
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	Title: Contract Planner	
Dat	Date: _6/19/20 Date Received for filing at OPR:		
	thority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code ference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Cod		